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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

RE: 140929 2AM-MRY1325 Notice Amendment Application and Commencement of
Technical Review for Mary River Project

Brian Aglukark <aglukark@nunavut.ca> Mon, Oct 6, 2014 at 10:13 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, Erik Madsen <erik.madsen@baffinland.com>, Oliver Curran
<oliver.curran@baffinland.com>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Info at NIRB <info@nirb.ca>, Stanley Anablak <sanablak@nunavut.ca>,
Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, Sharon Ehaloak <sehaloak@nunavut.ca>

Good morning Megan,

 

Thank you for your email.

 

The Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) has reviewed the Nunavut Water Board’s attached amendment application,
file # 2AM MRY1325 submitted by the Baffinland Iron Mines Corporation and has determined that the NPC has no
comments to provide to the NWB Technical review process.  I am also informing you that the NPC issued a positive
determination to the proposed amendment on May 16, 2014, therefore a NPC conformity determination against the
North Baffin Regional Land Use Plan is not required.

 

I have attached the terms agreed to as part of the applicable conformity determination which must form part of any
authorisation or permit issued for this project proposal.

 

Please ensure that any change in the scope of the project is forwarded to our office for further review.

 

I have copied Nunavut Impact Review Board with this email for their information.

 

Please contact me should you have any questions.

 

Sincerely,

 

 

Brian Aglukark, NPC

Arviat

 

From: Megan Porter [mailto:megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca] 

mailto:megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca
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Sent: September-29-14 2:33 PM
To: Erik Madsen; Oliver Curran
Cc: Licensing Department
Subject: 140929 2AM-MRY1325 Notice Amendment Application and Commencement of Technical Review for Mary
River Project

 

Please see attached regarding the Notice of Amendment Application and Commencement of Technical Review for Mary
River Project.

 

Interested parties are requested to make representation to the Nunavut Water Board no later than 4:00 pm MST on
November 14, 2014.

 

A copy of the Inuktitut Translation is forthcoming.

 

Regards,
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